1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NPIM__A SeriesNPIM Shielded Power Inductors
FEATURES
• SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
• HIGH TEMPERATURE (+150°C)

Frequency: Log sweep 10 ~ 55 ~ 10Hz/1 min.
Amplitude: 1.5mm max in 3 directions (2 hours each)
Duration: 6 hours total
No disconnection of coils or mechanical damage.
*NPIM_A series meets the testing requirements of AEC-Q200 Table 5, contact NIC for test data.
Designed for Automotive
Applicatiions
**Please contact NIC for the operating voltage for individual items.
2
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Series A B C D E t F G H
NPIM63A 6.5 ± 0.4 6.0 ± 0.4 3.0 max. 1.5 ± 0.4 3.0 ± 0.3 0.05 min. 2.8 10 3.6
NPIM64A 6.5 ± 0.4 6.0 ± 0.4 4.5 max. 1.5 ± 0.4 3.0 ± 0.3 0.05 min. 2.8 10 3.6
NPIM75A 7.5 ± 0.4 7.0 ± 0.4 5.4 max. 2.0 ref. 3.0 ± 0.3 0.10 min. 2.8 10 3.6
NPIM85A 8.5 ± 0.4 8.0 ± 0.4 5.4 max. 2.0 ref. 3.0 ± 0.3 0.1 min. 3.8 12.4 4.0
NPIM105A 10.7 ± 0.5 10.0 ± 0.4 5.4 max. 2.0 ref. 4.2 ± 0.3 0.1 min. 6.1 13.7 4.8
NPIM104AL 10.9 ± 0.6 10.0 ± 0.4 5.0 max. 1.8 ref. 7.3 ± 0.3 0.5 min. 6.5 13.9 7.9
DIMENSIONS (mm)
NPIM__A SeriesNPIM Shielded Power Inductors

3
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NPIM__A SeriesNPIM Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
STANDARD VALUES - CASE SIZE  63A (6.5 x 6.0 x 3.0mm)
Inductance Value
(µH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
DC Current Irms (Amps)1 DC Current
Isat (Amps)2
Test
FrequencyCondition A Condition B
NPIM63AR68MTRQYF 0.68 6.9 9.8 12.0 24.0 100KHz,
1VrmsNPIM63A1R0MTRQYF 1.0 8.7 8.8 10.7 20.0
NPIM63AR68MTRQYF
In
du

Inductance vs. DC Current
Temperature vs. DC Current
4
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Part Number
STANDARD VALUES - CASE SIZE  64A (6.5 x 6.0 x 4.5mm)
Inductance Value
(µH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
DC Current Irms (Amps)1 DC Current
Isat (Amps)2 Test Frequency
Condition A Condition B
NPIM64A100MTRQYF 10 59.6 3.6 4.5 8.3 100KHz, 1Vrms
NPIM64A100MTRQYF
In
du
ct

5
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
NPIM__A SeriesNPIM Shielded Power Inductors
Part Number
STANDARD VALUES - CASE SIZE 75A (7.5 x 7.0 x 5.4mm)
Inductance Value
(µH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
DC Current Irms (Amps)1 DC Current
Isat (Amps)2
Test
FrequencyCondition A Condition B
NPIM75A4R7MTRQYF 4.7 23 6.3 8.0 13.1
100KHz,
1Vrms
NPIM75A220MTRQYF 22 102 3.0 3.7 5.8
NPIM75A330MTRQYF 33 132 2.6 3.3 4.8
NPIM75A470MTRQYF 47 172 2.3 2.9 4.1
NPIM75A4R7MTRQYF
In
du
ct

Temperature vs. DC Current Temperature vs. DC Current
7
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Part Number
STANDARD VALUES - CASE SIZE  85A ( 8.5 x 8.0 x 5.4mm)
Inductance Value
(µH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
DC Current Irms (Amps)1 DC Current
Isat (Amps)2
Test
FrequencyCondition A Condition B
NPIM85A2R5MTRQYF 2.5 8.49 11.9 14.0 20.1
100KHz,
1Vrms
NPIM85A100MTRQYF 10 37 5.7 6.7 13.0
NPIM85A220MTRQYF 22 70 4.1 4.8 6.9
NPIM85A470MTRQYF 47 138 2.9 3.4 5.4
PWB condition A
PWB condition B
PWB condition A
PWB condition B

Temperature vs. DC Current
8
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Part Number
STANDARD VALUES - CASE SIZE  105A ( 10.7 x 10.0 x 5.4mm)
Inductance Value
(µH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ) max.
DC Current Irms (Amps)1 DC Current
Isat (Amps)2
Test
FrequencyCondition A Condition B
NPIM105A2R5MTRQYF 2.5 5.9 15.1 18.1 27.2
100KHz,
1Vrms
NPIM105A3R3MTRQYF 3.3 7.9 13.1 15.7 22.7
NPIM105A4R7MTRQYF 4.7 11.3 10.9 13.1 20.0
NPIM105A100MTRQYF 10 26.2 7.1 8.5 10.7
NPIM105A220MTRQYF 22 50 5.2 6.2 3.0
IDC (Amps)
NPIM105A2R5MTRQYF
IDC (Amps)
NPIM105A2R5MTRQYF

Temperature vs. DC Current
9
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com    www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
®
SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Part Number
STANDARD VALUES - CASE SIZE 104AL (10.9 x 10.0 x 5.0mm)
Inductance Value
(µH)
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
DC Current Irms (Amps)1 DC Current
Isat (Amps)2
Test
FrequencyCondition A Condition B
NPIM104ALR68MTRQYF 0.68 1.93 max. 26.3 31.5 42.0 100KHz,
1VrmsNPIM104AL1R0MTRQYF 1.0 2.3 typ. 23.0 - 34.0
IDC (Amps)
NPIM104ALR68MTRQYF
IDC (Amps)